PRESS RELEASE

TERMINATION OF THE LIQUIDITY PROVIDING CONTRACT

ENTRUSTED TO NATIXIS ODDO BHF

METROPOLE TELEVISION (ISIN FR0000053225) announces that after the close of trading on **September 30**th, **2024**, the liquidity contract entrusted to investment firm NATIXIS ODDO BHF since July 2nd, 2018, was terminated.

At the close of trading on September 30th, 2024, the following resources are recorded on the liquidity account:

- 120,320 METROPOLE TELEVISION shares,
- €1,104,965.22

As a reminder, as of the last statement on this agreement on June 30th, 2024, the following resources were recorded on the liquidity account:

- 157,618 METROPOLE TELEVISION shares,
- €632,033.5

As a reminder, as of the implementation of the liquidity contract on July 2nd, 2018, the following resources were recorded on the liquidity account:

- 85,706 METROPOLE TELEVISION shares,
- €1,332,222.1

IMPLEMENTATION OF A LIQUIDITY CONTRACT WITH

BNP FINANCIAL MARKETS

As of **October 1st, 2024**, and for a tacitly renewable one-year period, METROPOLE TELEVISION has entrusted BNP FINANCIAL MARKETS with the implementation of a liquidity contract and for its market watch, in accordance with the Charter of Ethics established by the AMAFI and approved by the decision of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers of March 21st, 2011.

For the implementation of this contract, the following resources are allocated to BNP FINANCIAL MARKETS for the liquidity account:

- 120,320 METROPOLE TELEVISION shares,
- €1,104,965.22

Neuilly-sur-Seine, September 30th, 2024